involved in reducing violence and drug prevention and education.  A press 
conference has been scheduled for December 10th at 10:00 AM to announce the 
award.  The press conference will be held at the Richmond BUILD facility, 360 So. 
27th Street. 

One hundred thirty-eight (138) Richmond residents are on the waiting list for the 
Richmond BUILD class scheduled for January 2009 and another 35 are signed up 
for the May 2009 class. 

3. Update on Southern California Wild Fires 

Last week Contra Costa County Strike Team 2025A, with Richmond Engine